Call Option (Redemption at the The Company shall have the authority to exercise its Call Option 

Option of the Company) and redeem the NCDs along with interest accrued thereon. The 
Company at its sole discretion may exercise the Call Option at any 
time after the expiry of 366 (Three Hundred Sixty Six) days from 
the Allotment Date of the Debentures; the Company shall have a 
right ("Call Option") but not an obligation to purchase all the 
outstanding Debentures from the Debenture Holders. 

Redemption date 20thNovember 2022 

Redemption amount INR 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) per Debenture

[...]

Call Option The Company shall have the authority to exercise its Call Option and redeem 

(Redemption at the the NCDs along with interest accrued thereon . The Company at its sole 

Option of the discretion may exercise the Call Option at any time after the expiry of 366 

Company) 
(Three Hundred Sixty Six) days from the Allotment Date of the Debentures; the 
Company shall have a right ("Call Option") but not an obligation to purchase all 
the outstanding Debentures from the Debenture Holders. 

Redemption date 20thNovember 2022 

Redemption amount INR 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) per Debenture